TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Secured Party's Trademark Security Interest in Trademarks originally recorded on Reel/Frame: 3099/0561 (and referenced on Schedule A to this Release of Trademark Security Interest).

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Administrative Agent		11/30/2006	Unknown:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kuryakyn Holdings, LLC (formerly known as Kuryakyn Holdings, Inc., a Wl corp)	
Street Address:	2146 Michelson Drive, Suite B	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92612	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Se	erial Number:	78438788	WILD THINGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)430-6407 Email: gdurham@omm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gina M. Durham, Esq.

Address Line 1: 400 S. Hope Street

Address Line 2: O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	(849,098-001)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gina M. Durham
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004712 FRAME: 0030

78438788

CH \$40 00

900214063

Signature:	/Gina M. Durham/
Date:	02/06/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=TM Release (Canadian Imperial)#page1.tif source=TM Release (Canadian Imperial)#page2.tif source=TM Release (Canadian Imperial)#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004712 FRAME: 0031

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest (this "Release") is dated as of November 30, 2006. Reference is hereby made to the Trademark Security Agreement (the "2004 Grant"), dated as of December 17, 2004, by and among White Brothers Performance Products, Inc., Motorsport Aftermarket Group, Inc., V&H Performance, Inc., Kuryakyn Holdings, Inc., J&P Cycles, Inc., Progressive Suspension, Inc. and Mustang Motorcycle Products, Inc. (the "2004 Assignors") and Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Administrative Agent (the "2004 Assignee") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 28, 2004 at Reel/Frame No. 3099/0561.

Reference is also hereby made to the Trademark Security Agreement (the "2005 Grant"), dated as of April 26, 2005, by and between Performance Machine, Inc. (formerly known as PMI Acquisition Sub, Inc.) (the "2005 Assignor") and Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Administrative Agent (the "2005 Assignee") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 31, 2005 at Reel/Frame No. 3150/0454.

The 2004 Assignee hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with the 2004 Assignors that the security interest granted by the 2004 Assignors in the Trademarks (as defined in the 2004 Grant) (the "2004 Trademark Collateral") including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released, and that the 2004 Assignee hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature in the 2004 Trademark Collateral granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the 2004 Grant.

The 2005 Assignee hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with the 2005 Assignor that the security interest granted by the 2005 Assignor in the Trademarks (as defined in the 2005 Grant) (the "2005 Trademark Collateral") including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule B, is terminated and released, and that the 2005 Assignee hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature in the 2005 Trademark Collateral granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the 2005 Grant.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

LA3:1125984.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Leonardo Fernandez

Name: Title:

Executive Director

S-1

Release of Trademark Security Interest

LA3:1125984.1

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

30

Serial #: 78438788

Filing Dt: 06/21/2004

Reg #: 3330612

Reg. Dt: 11/06/2007

Mark: WILD THINGS

TRADEMARK REEL: 004712 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 02/06/2012